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AN ACT TO AMEND THE ENABLING ACT OF THE GREENSBORO-HIGH 

POINT AIRPORT AUTHORITY.  
 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  Chapter 1078, Session Laws of 1979 (Second Session, 1980), as 
amended, which reenacted, ratified, validated, and confirmed Chapter 98, Public-Local 
Laws of 1941, as amended by Chapter 601, Session Laws of 1943; Chapter 137, Session 
Laws of 1945; Chapter 1198, Session Laws of 1957; and Chapter 793, Session Laws of 
1969, is amended:  

(a) By rewriting the first sentence of Section 3(b) to read:  
"(b) The Airport Authority shall consist of seven members of whom two shall be 

resident voters of the City of High Point, two shall be resident voters of the City of 
Greensboro, one shall be a resident voter of the City of Winston-Salem, one shall be 
from Guilford County at large, and one shall be from Forsyth County at large. One of 
the two members who must be resident voters of the City of High Point shall be 
appointed by the City Council of the City of High Point and the other shall be appointed 
by the Guilford County Board of Commissioners. One of the two members who must be 
resident voters of the City of Greensboro shall be appointed by the City Council of the 
City of Greensboro and the other shall be appointed by the Guilford County Board of 
Commissioners. The member who must be a resident voter of the City of Winston-
Salem shall be appointed by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Winston-Salem. The 
member who is from Guilford County at large shall be appointed by the Guilford 
County Board of Commissioners and the member who is from Forsyth County at large 
shall be appointed by the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners."  

(b) By adding two sentences after the fifth sentence of Section 3(b) to read:  
"The first member to be appointed by the Board of Aldermen of the City of 

Winston-Salem shall be appointed for a term ending April 20, 1986, thereafter, the term 
of the member appointed by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Winston-Salem shall 
be for three years. The first member to be appointed by the Forsyth County Board of 
Commissioners shall be appointed for a term ending April 20, 1987, thereafter, the term 
of the member appointed by the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners shall be for 
three years."  

(c) The seventh sentence of Section 3(b) is amended by adding immediately after 
the words "City Council" the words ", Board of Aldermen".  

Sec. 2.  This act does not affect the terms of the current members of the 
Greensboro-High Point Airport Authority.  
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Sec. 3.  This act is effective upon ratification.  
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 4th day of 

July, 1985.  


